U.S. PTO 12/070641

02/20/2008

Form PTO-1595 6-93

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

02-29-2008



103485373

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenta	riginal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Credo Technology Corporation			
Pedram Lajevardi Vladimir Plamenov Petkov	Street Address: 2800 South 25th Avenue			
Christoph Lang	City: Broadview, Illinois 60155			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Country: <u>United States of America</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name: Robert Bosch GmbH			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Street Address: Postfach 30 02 20 City: D-70442 Stuttgart			
Execution Date(s): 02/19/2008	Country: Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 02/19/2008 A. Patent Application No(s) B. Patent No(s)				
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No Title: System and Method for Measuring DC Offset in a Sensor Output by Modulating a Signal-Independent Operating Parameter of the Sensor				
MMB Docket No. 1576-0161				
Bosch Reference: R319721-RTC				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved $\underline{1}$			
Name: Paul J. Maginot	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{}			
Internal Address: Maginot, Moore & Beck LLP	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Chase Tower	8. Deposit Account number: 13-0014			
111 Monument Circle Suite 3250 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-5109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
David M. Lockman Name of Person Signing Signature	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 62/22/ <u>RESTAURINIEO.12008</u> 0808889 12070641			
Registration No. 34,214 Total number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachments and documents: 6 40.00 0			

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 020590 FRAME: 0249

U.S. PTO 12/070641

02/20/2008

+6503202999

1-310 P.002/008 F-

MMB Docket No. 1576-0161 Bosch Reference: R319721-RTC

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Credo Technology Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at:

2800 South 25th Avenue Broadview, IL 60155

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Pedram Lajevardi 51 Dudley Lune, Apt. 205 Stanford, CA 94305

Vladirnir Plumenov Petkov 2250 Latham Str. #24 Mountain View, CA 94040

Christoph Lang 22841 Medina Lane #A Cupertino, CA 95014

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "System And Method For Measuring DC Offset In A Sensor Output By Modulating A Signal-Independent Operating Parameter Of The Sensor" for which we have executed a United States patent application on even date herewith, said United States application being assigned U.S. Serial No. filed ______ (we hereby authorize Assignee to insert the serial number and filing date in the preceding blanks):
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon,

PATENT REEL: 020590 FRAME: 0250 From-buste RIC PAL

including reissues thereof, it any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including putent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The foregoing notwithstanding, and in recognition of the fact that Assignee is part of the Bosch group of companies, we hereby assign to Robert Bosch GmbH, a German corporation having a mailing address at Postfach 30 02 20, D-70442 Stuttgart, GERMANY, the limited right to be named as assignee or applicant at the time of publication and at the time of issue on any applications or patents granted as referred to in foregoing paragraphs (2) and (3). If the right applicable to any such patent application allows an assignee to be the applicant of the patent application, Robert Bosch GmbH shall have the right to be identified as applicant of the patent application and the right to claim priority of said United States application. This limited right granted to Robert Bosch GmbH with respect to any patent application or granted patent shall expire upon the first-occurring of (i) assignment to a third

Page 2 of 5

party of any of the above-mentioned rights of Assignee, or (ii) with respect to any particular patent, issue of such patent, and shall be subsequently part of the assignable rights of Assignee. All other rights to said invention, said applications and said patents, U.S. or foreign, including the right under any of said patents to manufacture, use, sell or offer for sale the invention covered by said patents, or to license or permit use of said invention, remain with Assignee and shall be assignable by Assignee without the consent of Robert Bosch GmbH.

Date: Feb. 19, 2008	Pedram Lajevardi
State of California)
County of Santa Clara)
	dram Lajevardi before me personally appeared and mment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him day of, 2008.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public - My Commission
	Expires:

Date: 07/19/2008	Vladimir Plamenov Porkov	
State of CALIFORNIA)	
County of SANTA CLARA)	
I hereby certify that Vlac and acknowledged that the foregoing A him as his free and voluntary act on this		
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public - My Commission	
	Expires:	

Date: 02/19/2008	Christoph Lang	
State of CALIFORNIA)	
County of SANTA CEARA)	
I hereby certify that C acknowledged that the foregoing Assig as his free and voluntary act on this		d and delivered by him
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public - My Commission	
	Expires:	